Fuel Zone
09B
05A
04A
07A
09C
04A
05A
07A
08C
06A
09C
09C
61C
08A
11C
05A
08B
05A
10C
10C
01A
09C
06C
09C
07C
08A
09B
11C
10C
13C
09C
63C
11C
09C
11C
09C
10C
06A
09C
09A
09C
10C
05A
04A
14B
12B
02A
01A
10B
10C
05A
05A
05A
01A
10C
07B
08C
05A
08A
10C
Nar

Magisterial district

Aberdeen
Adelaide
Albany
Albert
Alberton
Alexandria
Alfred

Aliwal North
Amersfoort
Babanango
Bafokeng
Balfour
Barberton
Barkly East
Barkly West
Bathurst (Port Alfred)
Beaufort West
Bedford
Bela-Bela (Warmbad)
Belfast
Bellville
Benoni
Bergville
Bethal
Bethlehem
Bethulie
Bizana
Bloemfontein
Bloemhof
Bochum
Bokshburg
Bolobedu
Boshof
Bothaville
Botshabelo
Brakpan
Brandfort
Bredasdorp
Brits
Britstown
Bronkhorstspruit
Bultfontein
Caledon
Calitzdorp

Calvinia (east of 200 longitude)
Calvinia (west of 200 longitude)

Camperdown
Cape Town
Carnavon
Carolina
Cathcart
Centane
Ceres
Chatsworth
Christiana
Clanwilliam
Clocolan
Cofimvaba (St Marks)
Colesberg
Coligny
Cradock

Magisterial code
BA0O1
BB004
BC002
BP005
TMO008
BDO003
LAOO7
BF006
RA009
LB027
YA045
TJO39
RB034
BG022
JA019
BHO021
BJO17
BK023
SY406
RCO033
BLO15
RDO028
LC026
REO040
PAO38
PB041
2A024
PCO042
VC035
7A048
RF029
7B049
PD020
NAO037
NS470
RG030
PEO043
BMO016
RHO031
BNO18
RJ032
NBO036
BS053
BT054
CB011
BUO055
LD060
BV050
BW056
RK062
BX059
2C171
BY052
LJ473
VD063
CA051
PF065
2D324
CCO057
TT064
CPDNOEQ

Province
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
North West
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Limpopo
Mpumalanga
Western Cape
Gauteng
KwaZulu Natal
Mpumalanga
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
North West
Limpopo
Gauteng
Limpopo
Free State
Free State
Free State
Gauteng
Free State
Western Cape
North West
Northern Cape
Gauteng
Free State
Western Cape
Western Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Northern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
North West
Western Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
North West

Factern Cane




05A
05A
01A
10C
07B
08C
05A
08A
10C
08B
09C
06C
08A
11C
09C
11C
12C
06C
01A
13C
14C
13C
01A
08A
10C
08A
57A
08C
04A
05B
10C
09A
08C
05A
o7C
08C
08B
15C
05A
05A
03A
09C
64C
06A
06C
01A
19A
13A
17A
09B
10C
03A
08A
06C
11C
11A
09C
04A
08C
09C
11C
05A
08A
05A
09C
05A

Centane

Ceres

Chatsworth

Christiana

Clanwilliam

Clocolan

Cofimvaba (St Marks)
Colesberg

Coligny

Cradock

Cullinan

Dannhauser

De Aar

Delarey\ville

Delmas

Dewetsdorp

Ditsobotla

Dundee

Durban

Dzanani Central (North of Makhado)
Dzanani North (East of Musina)
Dzanani South (West of Makhado)
East London

Edenburg

Eerstehoek

Elliot

Engcobo

Ermelo

Eshowe

Estcourt

Excelsior

Fauresmith

Ficksburg

Fort Beaufort

Fouriesburg

Frankfort

Fraserburg

Ganyesa

Gatyana (Willowvale)

Gcuwa (Butterworth)

George

Germiston

Giyani

Glen Grey/Cacadu/Lady Frere
Glencoe

Goodwood

Gordonia (north of 27030' latitude)
Gordonia (south of 280 latitude)

Gordonia Central (between 27030' and 280 le

Graaffreinett
Groblersdal

Hankey

Hanower

Harrismith
Hartswater

Hay

Heidelberg (Gauteng)
Heidelberg (W.Cape)
Heilbron

Hennenman

Herbert

Hermanus

Herschel (Sterkspruit)
Hewu (Whittle Sea)
Highveld Ridge
Hlabisa

BY052
LJ473
VD063
CAO051
PF065
2D324
CCO057
TT064
CDO058
TQO61
WC073
CEO071
RLO75
RMO076
PHO77
YBO78
LEO74
LF072
9E081
9F012
9F013
CHO83
PJO90
6B067
CJ084
2F086
RNOS9
LG088
LHO87
QC091
PK097
PL101
CM098
PM102
PN100
CNO096
YC116
2G399
2H025
CQ108
RP113
9R118
2B111
WB112
GP115
QP014
HA110
JHO68
CR109
RQ114
GJ123
CS125
PP135
GM127
JB126
RR136
CT121
PQ133
QT134
Jc128
GD122
2J130
8A138
SG137
LK131

Eastern Cape
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
North West
Western Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
North West
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
KwaZulu Natal
Northern Cape
North West
Mpumalanga
Free State
North West
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
Free State
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
Kwazulu Natal
Free State
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
Free State
Northern Cape
North West
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
Gauteng
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
Free State
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Gauteng
Western Cape
Free State
Free State
Northern Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal




04A
08C
09C
11C
05A
08A
05A
09C
05A
13C
57A
10C
05A
09A
03B
05A
05B
01A
57A
57A
04A
11C
08A
07B
09C
07B
04A
09C
15A
69A
11C
03A
03A
09C
05C
04A
09A
03A
09C
09C
05A
09C
09C
09C
15C
01A
17C
13C
10B
10C
06B
08A
08C
07B
11C
13C
63C
57A
10C
08C
03B
03A
05A
62C

10B
100

9
Heidelberg (W.Cape)
Heilbron
Hennenman
Herbert
Hermanus
Herschel (Sterkspruit)
Hewu (Whittle Sea)
Highveld Ridge
Hlabisa
Hlanganani
Hofmeyer
Hoopstad
Hopefield
Hopetown
Humansdorp
[dutywa
Impendle
Inanda
Indwe
Ingwavuma
Ixopo
Jacobsdal
Jagersfontein
Jansenville
Johannesburg
Joubertina
Keiskammahoek
Kempton Park
Kenhardt (east of 200 longitude)
Kenhardt (west of 200 longitude)
Kimberley
King Williams Town
Kirkwood
Klerksdorp
Kliprivier
Knysna
Koffiefontein
Komga
Koppies
Koster
Kranskop
Kriel
Kroonstad
Krugersdorp
Kudumane
Kuilsrivier
Kuruman (north of 270 latitude)
Kuruman (south of 270 latitude)
Kwabhaca (Mount Frere)
Kwamhlanga
Ladismith (Cape)
Lady Grey
Ladybrand
Laingsburg
Lehurutshe
Lephalale (Ellisras)
Letaba
Libode
Lichtenburg
Lindley
Lions River
Lower Tugela
Lower Umfolozi
Lulekani
Lusikisiki (PortStJohns)

I viddanhiira

Al VARSI

CT121
PQ133
QT134
Jc128

GD122
2J130

8A138
SG137
LK131
73480

CV207
ND132
CW120
HB129
CX124
2E143
LM146
LL144

DA142
5C147
LN145
PR155
QL156
DB154
RS157
GE153
8B168
TN175
HC163
PG069
JD164

DE169
GG167
RT177

LP172

DG162
QM165
DF170
NE178
TU176

LQ173
VL478

NF179
RU174
YM350
GR180
HF070
JE166

2K217

TF477

DH185
DK 187
PS197
DL186

YD199
VK474
RV194
21188

RW195
PT196

LR190

LS191

LT192

7N481

2M189
PY102

ket -
Western Cape

Free State
Free State
Northern Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
Free State
Western Cape
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Kwazulu Natal
Free State
Free State
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
North West
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape
Free State
North West
KwaZulu Natal
Mpumalanga
Free State
Gauteng

North West
Western Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Western Cape
North West
Limpopo
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
North West
Free State
Kwazulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Eastern Cape

Mniimalanna




63C
57A
10C
08C
03B
03A
05A
62C
10B
10C
08A
10C
06A
64C
03A
01A
57A
10C
61C
03A
10C
08C
10B
10C
01A
10C
61C
57A
10C
04A
01A
10C
16C
11C
11C
16C
11C
11C
06A
05A
05B
04A
09C
09C
01A
S57A
12B
10C
05A
57A
05B
05A
04A
09B
14C
16C
14C
63C
33J

37J

32J

36J

35J

31

34J

63C

Letaba

Libode

Lichtenburg

Lindley

Lions River

Lower Tugela

Lower Umfolozi

Lulekani

Lusikisiki (PortStJohns)

Lydenburg

Maclear

Madikwe

Mabhlabatini

Malamulele

Malmesbury (north of 33030’ latitude)
Malmesbury (south of 33030' latitude)
Maluki (Matatiele)

Mankwe

Mapulaneng

Mapumulo

Marico

Marquard

Maxesibeni (Mount Ayliff)

Mbibana

Mdantsane

Mdutjana (Siyabuswa)

Mhala

Middelburg (E.Cape)

Middelburg (MP)

Middledrift

Mitchells Plain

Mkobola

Mokerong 1 (East of Lephalale)

Mokerong 2 (North of Mokopane)

Mokerong 3 (Zebediela area)

Mokopane (Potgietersrus) (north of tropic of (
Mokopane (Potgietersrus) (south of tropic of
Molopo

Molteno

Montagu

Mooirivier

Moorreesburg

Moretele 1

Moretele 2

Mossel Bay

Mount Currie

Mount Fletcher

Moutse

Mpofu (Stockenstroom)(Seymore)

Mganduli

Msinga

Mtonjaneni

Mtunzini

Murraysburg

Musina (Messina) (East of 300 longitude)
Musina (Messina) (West of 300 longitude)
Mutale

Namakgale

Namakwaland Aggeneys(east of 18030 long
Namakwaland Alexander Bay (north of 290 I
Namakwaland Central (between 290 and 30c
Namakwaland Kleinsee (between 290 and 3(
Namakwaland Port Nolloth (south of 290 latit
Namakwaland South (south of 300 latitude)
Namakwaland Vioolsdrif (north of 290 latitude
Naphuno

RV194
21188
RW195
PT196
LR190
LS191
LT192
7N481
2M189
RX193
DN212
YE230
4U224
95434
DP204
DO082
2N214
YF231
7D437
4222
SA226
PU229
2P215
TZ476
8C431
TW468
9T435
DQ208
SB227
8E211
BZ479
TX469
7E514
7P438
7Q513
TV141
SK281
YH210
DS213
DT205
WA220
GS475
YJ234
YG232
DV206
KF219
2Q216
TY439
FB322
2R218
4W221
MG225
LX223
DY209
TS228
SQ095
9B436
7N471
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#NIA
#NIA
7G250

Limpopo
Eastern Cape
North West
Free State
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
North West
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Western Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
North West
Limpopo
KwaZulu Natal
North West
Free State
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
Mpumalanga
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
North West
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
North West
Mpumalanga
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Mpumalanga
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Kwazulu Natal
Western Cape
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Limpopo




- A

63C
33J

37J

32J

36J

35J

31

34J

63C
02A
11C
61C
03B
06C
57A
09C
05A
61C
03C
04C
60C
06A
07A
05A
57A
06C
61C
09C
09C
09C
04A
02A
09C
57C
08B
04A
11C
63C
09A
08A
58C
03B
06B
61C
01A
05B
13C
12C
01A
04A
13C
09C
09C
09A
07B
05A
S57TA
09C
09C
08A
08C
03A
08A
63C
04A

NEAN

Namakgale

Namakwaland Aggeneys(east of 18030 long
Namakwaland Alexander Bay (north of 290 I
Namakwaland Central (between 290 and 30c
Namakwaland Kleinsee (between 290 and 3(
Namakwaland Port Nolloth (south of 290 latit
Namakwaland South (south of 300 latitude)
Namakwaland Vioolsdrif (north of 290 latitude
Naphuno

Ndwedwe

Nebo

Nelspruit

New Hanowver

Newcastle

Ngotshe

Nigel

Nkandla

Nkomazi (Kamhulshwa)

No MDZ

No MDZz

No MDz

Nongoma

Noupoort

Ngamakwe

Nqueleni

Nqutu

Nsikazi (Kangwane)

Oberholzer

Odendaalsrus

Odi

Oudtshoorn

Paarl

Parys

Paulpietersburg

Pearston

Peddie (Ciskei)

Petrusburg

Phalaborwa

Philipstown

Phillippolis

Piet Retief

Pietermaritzburg

Piketberg

Pilgrims Rest

Pinetown

Polela

Polokwane (Pietersburg) (north of tropic of c:
Polokwane (Pietersburg) (south of tropic of ¢
Port Elizabeth

Port Shepstone

Postmasburg

Potchefstroom

Pretoria

Prieska

Prince Albert

Queenstown

Qumbu

Randburg

Randfontein

Reddersburg

Reitz

Richmond (KZN)

Richmond (N.Cape)

Ritav

Riversdale

DAaharte~nn

LA A

7N471
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
7G250
4Y239
7H251
SC246
MB240
MA244
MC245
SD247
5D241
6A456
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
5E242
GB236
27238
25237
5F243
6E466
SE254
NG255
YK256
ED253
EE262
NH282
MH276
EF265
8F285
QN268
VF472
EH266
PV284
VA278
MJ275
EJ261
SH279
MK272
ML274
VG140
SF280
EL263
MM273
JG269
SJ283
SL277
HD267
EN264
EP290
20291
RZ307
SM301
PW306
PX304
MN300
ER299
9U309
ES298

cCTo07

=
Limpopo
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Northern Cape
Limpopo
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Gauteng
Kwazulu Natal
Mpumalanga

KwaZulu Natal
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Mpumalanga
Gauteng

Free State
North West
Western Cape
Western Cape
Free State
Kwazulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Limpopo
Northern Cape
Free State
Mpumalanga
Kwazulu Natal
Western Cape
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Limpopo
Eastern Cape
Kwazulu Natal
Northern Cape
North West
Gauteng
Northern Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Gauteng

Free State
Free State
KwaZulu Natal
Northern Cape
Limpopo
Western Cape

\Alactarm Cann




57A
09C
09C
08A
08C
03A
08A
63C
04A
05A
09C
08A
09C
09C
11C
13C
11C
08C
12C
58C
01A
09B
08A
07B
02A
09C
13C
63C
16C
09C
08C
02A
05A
07A
07B
02A
04A
12B
09C
05A
10B
05A
11C
12C
11C
12C
13C
10C
67C
13C
08A
57A
05A
04A
57A
02A
02A
01A
06A
05B
05A
12B
03A
05B
06B
57C

Qumbu

Randburg
Randfontein
Reddersburg

Reitz

Richmond (KZN)
Richmond (N.Cape)
Ritavi

Riversdale
Robertson
Roodepoort
Rouxville
Rustenburg
Sasolburg
Schweizer-Reneke
Sekgosese
Sekhukhuneland
Senekal

Seshego
Simdlangentsha
Simonstown
Sipangeni (Flagstaff)
Smithfield
Somerset East
Somerset West
Soshanguve

Soutpansberg (central of 290 30'and 300 30'
Soutpansberg (east of 300 30' longitude)
Soutpansberg (west of 290 30' longitude)

Springs

Standerton

Stellenbosch

Sterkstroom

Steynsburg

Steytlenille

Strand

Stutterheim

Sutherland

Swartruggens

Swellendam

Tabankulu

Tarka

Taung

Thabamoopo

Thaba'nchu

Thabazimbi (east of 270 longitude)
Thabazimbi (west of 270 longitude)
Theunissen

Thohoyandou (east of 310 longitude)
Thohoyandou (west 310 longitude)
Trompsburg

Tsolo

Tsomo

Tulbagh

Ubombo

Uitenhage

Umbumbulu

Umlazi

Umtata

Umwoti

Umzimkulu

Umzimwubu

Umzinto

Underberg

Uniondale

Utrecht

2U291
RZ307
SM301
PW306
PX304
MN300
ER299
9U309
ES298
ET297
SN302
PY305
SP303
NR325
VE330
7J336
7K337
QA331
71338
VA447
GF312
2V099
QB333
EU319
EV313
VB335
TD329
TD152
VH158
SR326
SS332
EW314
EX321
EY320
FA318
GC315
FC323
FD317
TP327
FE316
2W343
FF342
Y0341
7M351
YL349
ST346
VJ159
NJ347
9G151
9C328
QD348
2X344
2Y345
FJ340
MP364
FK356
5P366
5Q359
27357
MR362
3A358
38271
MT360
MU361
FM355
MV363

Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Gauteng

Free State
Free State
KwaZulu Natal
Northern Cape
Limpopo
Western Cape
Western Cape
Gauteng

Free State
North West
Free State
North West
Limpopo
Limpopo

Free State
Limpopo
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
Gauteng
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Gauteng
Mpumalanga
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
North West
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
North West
Limpopo

Free State
Limpopo
Limpopo

Free State
Limpopo
Limpopo

Free State
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Kwazulu Natal
Kwazulu Natal
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Kwazulu Natal




VLM

01A
06A
05B
05A
12B
03A
05B
06B
57C
09B
09C
08C
10C
08A
09C
04A
12B
09C
09C
57C
08C
09C
05A
09B
13C
12C
17C
06C
13C
58C
11C
11C
10C
05B
09C
02A
08A
09C
09C
61C
10B
07B
10C
09C
07C
07A
10C
09C
05A
01A
07A
57A
08A
03A

ihnivulinivuilu
Umlazi
Umtata
Umwoti
Umzimkulu
Umzimwubu
Umzinto
Underberg
Uniondale
Utrecht

Van Rhynsdorp
Vanderbijlpark
Ventershurg
Ventersdorp
Venterstad
Vereeniging
Victoria East
Victoria West
Viljoenskroon
Virginia
Volksrust
Vrede
Vredefort
Vredenburg
Vredendal

5Q359
27357
MR362
3A358
3B271
MT360
MU361
FM355
MV363
FP370
TL378
NK385
sSu3s1
FQ374
SV379
8G387
FR373
NN383
NL382
SW380
QE386
NM384
GK372
GH371

Vryburg (east of 240 longitude and north of 2 NT160

Vryburg (south of 26030’ latitude)
Vryburg (west of 240 longitude)

Vryheid
Vuwani
Wakkerstroom
Warrenton
Waterberg
Watenval-Boven
Weenen
Welkom
Wellington
Wepener
Wesselsbron
Westonaria
White River
Williston
Willowmore
Winburg
Witbank
Witsieshoek
Wodehouse
Wolmaranstad
Wonderboom
Worcester
Wynberg
Xalanga

Xhora ( Elliotdale)
Zastron
Zwelitsha

JJ375
HG161
MW377
9D389
SX403
JK397
TA407
TR404
MX400
NP410
FS393
QF411
NQ409
TK401
TH405
FT395
FU396
QG412
TB402
9H416
CG398
TC408
RY414
FX394
GL392
3C418
3D085
QH424
8H425

nvvaLuiu iNawal
Kwazulu Natal
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu Natal
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
KwaZulu Natal
Western Cape
Gauteng

Free State
North West
Eastern Cape
Gauteng
Eastern Cape
Northern Cape
Free State
Free State
Mpumalanga
Free State
Free State
Western Cape
Western Cape
North West
North West
North West
KwaZulu Natal
Limpopo
Mpumalanga
Northern Cape
Limpopo
Mpumalanga
KwaZulu Natal
Free State
Western Cape
Free State
Free State
Gauteng
Mpumalanga
Northern Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Mpumalanga
Free State
Eastern Cape
North West
Gauteng
Western Cape
Western Cape
Eastern Cape
Eastern Cape
Free State
Eastern Cape




